ds •

ORIGINAL

Decision No.	73241
--------------	-------

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Investigation on the Commission's own motion into the operations, rates and practices of NORTH COAST TRANSPORT, INC., a California corporation.

Case No. 8382

CRDER REVOKING OPERATING AUTHORITY

The Commission having ordered the respondent in Decision No. 72325 to pay the balance of \$1,772.63 due on the fine imposed on it by ordering paragraph 1 of Decision No. 71562 in six monthly installments commencing June 1, 1967, and it appearing that respondent has not complied with said order, and it further appearing that respondent is not financially able to comply with said order, and its permits having been suspended on July 11, 1967, for failure to pay the first installment, and it further appearing that respondent is owned in its entirety by Ray E. Summers and Earl W. Summers, and it further appearing that the Commission is authorized to revoke a highway permit carrier's authority for failure to comply with a Commission order pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 3774(c):

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Radial Highway Common Carrier Permit No. 12-2396 issued to North Coast Transport, Inc., is hereby revoked and canceled.

C. 8382 ds

- 2. The directive to pay the balance of \$1,722.63 due on the fine imposed by ordering paragraph 1 of Decision No. 71562, as amended, is hereby rescinded.
- 3. No new permit shall be issued to Ray E. Summers or Earl W. Summers, as individuals, or to any partnership or association in which either of said Summers are financially interested, or to any corporation in which either of said Summers are interested to the extent of five percent or more of the total value of the outstanding stock therein, unless and until respondent or either of said Summers shall have complied with the requirements of Decision No. 71562, as amended herein.
- 4. The Secretary of the Commission shall cause a copy of the foregoing order to be personally served on respondent through its president, Ray E. Summers, on Ray E. Summers and on Earl W. Summers.
- 5. The effective date of this order shall be thirty days after the completion of such personal service unless, before said effective date, respondent or Ray E. Summers or Earl W. Summers shall have filed a written request for a public hearing on this matter, in which event, the effective date of this order shall be stayed until further order of the Commission.

	Dated at	San Francisco , California,	this
2417	day of	OCTOBER 1967.	
	_		

President

[]...

Commissioners